TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION#24-61
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING

REFUNDS FROM HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP
PLANNING & ZONING TRUST ACCOUNTS

BE IT RESOLVED, on this 20th day of February 2024, by the Township Committee

of the Township of Hopewell, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, that the individuals
and/or corporations so specified below be refunded the account balance shown as their

respective Planning Board or Zoning Board applications have been finalized:

A/C#

NAME

AMOUNT

32576

55954

55805

56358

SHANA WEBER

1093 W DELHI ROAD
ANN ARBOR, M 48103
B18 L56 - BULK

CONSERVATION DEVELOPMENT LLC
626 MONTGOMERY ROAD
HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 03844

B2 L1.01 -MN, A

BEIGENE HOPEWELL URBAN RENEWAL LLC
55 CAMBRIDGE PARKWAY

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142

B46 1.8.012 - SITE P/F

SAMUEL HOLMES

225 HOPEWELL AMWELL ROAD
HOPEWELL, NJ 08525

B1 L7-BULK

Date Adopted: February 20, 2024

CERTIFICATION

249.66

108.73

3637.18

68.70

1, Jessalyn Walters, Deputy Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Hopewell, County of Mercer, State
of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township
Committee at the regular meeting held on the 20% day of February 2024, in the Municipal Building

Auditorium, Hopewell Township, New Jersey and via Zoom Video Communications.
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/fly§salyn W ers, RMC

Deputy Municipal Clerk




