

**TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

R E S O L U T I O N # 24-61

**A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING
REFUNDS FROM HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP
PLANNING & ZONING TRUST ACCOUNTS**

BE IT RESOLVED, on this 20th day of February 2024, by the Township Committee of the Township of Hopewell, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, that the individuals and/or corporations so specified below be refunded the account balance shown as their respective Planning Board or Zoning Board applications have been finalized:

<u>A/C#</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
32576	SHANA WEBER 1093 W DELHI ROAD ANN ARBOR, MI 48103 B18 L56 – BULK	249.66
55954	CONSERVATION DEVELOPMENT LLC 626 MONTGOMERY ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844 B2 L1.01 – MN, A	108.73
55805	BEIGENE HOPEWELL URBAN RENEWAL LLC 55 CAMBRIDGE PARKWAY CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 B46 L8.012 – SITE P/F	3637.18
56358	SAMUEL HOLMES 225 HOPEWELL AMWELL ROAD HOPEWELL, NJ 08525 B1 L7 – BULK	68.70

Date Adopted: February 20, 2024

CERTIFICATION

I, Jessalyn Walters, Deputy Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Hopewell, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at the regular meeting held on the 20th day of February 2024, in the Municipal Building Auditorium, Hopewell Township, New Jersey and via Zoom Video Communications.



Jessalyn Walters, RMC

Deputy Municipal Clerk